
SUPTS. MEMO NO. 30
February 4, 2005

Attachment A

Div. 
No. Division Name First Name

Middle 
Name Last Name E-Mail Address

001 ACCOMACK CO PBLC SCHS Beth O. Charnock bcharnoc@sbo.accomack.k12.va.us
002 ALBEMARLE CO PBLC SCHS Jackson Zimmerman jzimmerm@albemarle.org
003 ALLEGHANY CO PBLC SCHS Ingrid Barber IBarber@Alleghany.k12.va.us
004 AMELIA CO PBLC SCHS David M. Gangel jonesv@ameliaschools.com
005 AMHERST CO PBLC SCHS Teresa C Crouch tcrouch@amherst.k12.va.us
006 APPOMATTOX CO PBLC SCHS William C. Perrow wcperrow@appomattox.k12.va.us
007 ARLINGTON CO PBLC SCHS David Blorstad dblorsta@arlington.k12.va.us
008 AUGUSTA CO PBLC SCHS Mark E. Lotts mlotts@augusta.k12.va.us
008 AUGUSTA CO PBLC SCHS Judy Falls jfalls@augusta.k12.va.us
009 BATH CO PBLC SCHS Justin Rider justinr@bath.k12.va.us
010 BEDFORD CO PBLC SCHS Beverly A. Padgett bpadgett@bedford.k12.va.us
011 BLAND CO PBLC SCHS Debra L. French dfrench@bland.k12.va.us
012 BOTETOURT CO PBLC SCHS Rodney H. Dillman rdillman@bcps.k12.va.us
013 BRUNSWICK CO PBLC SCHS Henry B. Brockwell buck.brockwell@brun.k12.va.us
014 BUCHANAN CO PBLC SCHS Joyce L. Presley jpresley@buc.k12.va.us
015 BUCKINGHAM CO PBLC SCHS Glenda F. Harris gharris@bchs.k12.va.us
016 CAMPBELL CO PBLC SCHS Mary Shively mshively@campbell.k12.va.us
017 CAROLINE CO PBLC SCHS Clota Gerhardt cgerhardt@caroline.k12.va.us
018 CARROLL CO PBLC SCHS Tammy W. Quesenberry tquesenb@ccpsd.k12.va.us
019 CHARLES CITY CO PBLC SCHS Saa'dia J. Talbert SJTalbert@co.charles-city.va.us
020 CHARLOTTE CO PBLC SCHS Jane Rice ricejn@ccps.k12.va.us
021 CHESTERFIELD CO PBLC SCHS Robert Aylor Robert_Aylor@ccpsnet.net
022 CLARKE CO PBLC SCHS Ed Breslauer breslauere@clarke.k12.va.us
023 CRAIG CO PBLC SCHS Kitty R. Mayo kmayo@craig.k12.va.us
024 CULPEPER CO PBLC SCHS Jeffrey R. Shomo jshomo@culpeperschools.org
025 CUMBERLAND CO PBLC SCHS Linda Staylor lstaylor@cucps.k12.va.us
026 DICKENSON CO PBLC SCHS Charlotte O'Quinn Rose crose@dickenson.k12.va.us
027 DINWIDDIE CO PBLC SCHS James Lanham jlanham@dcpsnet.org
028 ESSEX CO PBLC SCHS Margaret A. Golian mgolian@essex.k12.va.us
029 FAIRFAX CO PBLC SCHS Connie Downing Connie.Downing@fcps.edu
030 FAUQUIER CO PBLC SCHS Andy Hawkins ahawkins@fcps1.org
031 FLOYD CO PBLC SCHS H. E. Gene Keith keithh@floyd.k12.va.us
032 FLUVANNA CO PBLC SCHS Maurice D. Carter flucoman@aol.com
033 FRANKLIN CO PBLC SCHS Lee  Cheatham lee.cheatham@frco.k12.va.us
034 FREDERICK CO PBLC SCHS Lisa Frye fryel@frederick.k12.va.us
035 GILES CO PBLC SCHS Terry Arbogast tarbogast@gilesk12.org 
036 GLOUCESTER CO PBLC SCHS Joanne C. Wright jwright@gc.k12.va.us
037 GOOCHLAND CO PBLC SCHS Janice R. Alvis jalvis@glnd.k12.va.us
038 GRAYSON CO PBLC SCHS Sharon Reeves sreeves@grayson.k12.va.us
039 GREENE CO PBLC SCHS Ray   Dingledine rding@yahoo.com
039 GREENE CO PBLC SCHS Kim Powell kpowell@greenecountyschools.com
040 GREENSVILLE CO PBLC SCHS Rick Pirkey rpirkey@greensville.k12.va.us
041 HALIFAX CO PBLC SCHS William R. Covington wcovington@halifax.k12.va.us
042 HANOVER CO PBLC SCHS Robin K. Corson rcorson@hanover.k12.va.us
043 HENRICO CO PBLC SCHS T. David Myers tdmyers@henrico.k12.va.us
044 HENRY CO PBLC SCHS James L. Beckner, Jr. jbeckner@henry.k12.va.us
045 HIGHLAND CO PBLC SCHS Karen L. DeVore kldevore@yahoo.com
046 ISLE OF WIGHT CO PBLC SCHS Steve Jenkins sjenkins@iwcs.k12.va.us
047 JAMES CITY COUNTY Michael E Thornton thorntonm@wjcc.k12.va.us
048 KING GEO CO PBLC SCHS Maria Perrotte mperrott@kgcs.k12.va.us
049 KING AND QUEEN CO PBLC SCHS E. Harwood Hall hhall@kqps.net
050 KING WILLIAM CO PBLC SCHS Vinson R. Harris vharris@kwcps.k12.va.us
051 LANCASTER CO PBLC SCHS Sandra G. Walker swalker@lcs.k12.va.us
052 LEE CO PBLC SCHS Denise Lambert cpettey1@verizon.net
053 LOUDOUN CO PBLC SCHS C. Sue Hurd shurd@loudoun.k12.va.us
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054 LOUISA CO PBLC SCHS Halsey T. Green greenht@lcps.k12.va.us
055 LUNENBURG CO PBLC SCHS Thomas A. Palmore tpalmore@lun.k12.va.us
056 MADISON CO PBLC SCHS Tina Cropp tcropp@madisonschools.k12.va.us
057 MATHEWS CO PBLC SCHS Carolyn F. Hogge chogge@mathews.k12.va.us
058 MECKLENBURG CO PBLC SCHS Rick Rush rrush@meck.k12.va.us
059 MIDDLESEX CO PBLC SCHS Heather Lucas hlucas@mcps.k12.va.us
060 MONTGOMERY CO PBLC SCHS Walter Shannon wshannon@mail.mcps.org
062 NELSON CO PBLC SCHS Shannon T. Irvin sirvin@nelson.k12.va.us
063 NEW KENT CO PBLC SCHS Edward R. Smith ersmith@co.newkent.state.va.us
065 NORTHAMPTON CO PBLC SCHS Norma P. Spencer nspencer@ncps.k12.va.us
066 NORTHUMBERLAND CO PBLC SCHS Lois Brann lbrann@nucps.org
067 NOTTOWAY CO PBLC SCHS Dexter Payne dpayne22@earthlink.net
068 ORANGE CO PBLC SCHS Barbara Hill bhill@ocss-va.org
069 PAGE CO PBLC SCHS Barbie Stombock bstombock@pagecounty.k12.va.us
070 PATRICK CO PBLC SCHS Judy T. Lacks supt@patrick-county.org
071 PITTSYLVANIA CO PBLC SCHS Donald R. Johnson johnson@pcs.k12.va.us
072 POWHATAN CO PBLC SCHS Paul H. Imig paul.imig@powhatan.k12.va.us
073 PRINCE EDWARD CO PBLC SCHS Robert A. Trumbull ratrumbu@pecps.k12.va.us
074 PRINCE GEORGE CO PBLC SCHS Betsy Drewry bdrewry@pgs.k12.va.us
075 PRINCE WM CO PBLC SCHS David S. Cline clined@pwcs.edu
077 PULASKI CO PBLC SCHS John Richard Patterson rpatters@pcva.us
078 RAPPAHANNOCK Bonnie N. Hahn bhahn_rappfinance@yahoo.com
079 RICHMOND CO PBLC SCHS Edith L. Williams elwillia@pen.k12.va.us
080 ROANOKE CO PBLC SCHS Penny Hodge phodge@rcs.k12.va.us
081 ROCKBRIDGE CO PBLC SCHS Carol Ezick Wheeler carol_wheeler@rcs.rang.k12.va.us
082 ROCKINGHAM CO PBLC SCHS Cheryl Y. Mast cmast@rockingham.k12.va.us
083 RUSSELL CO PBLC SCHS Tammy M. Jacobs brcampbe@pen.k12.va.us
084 SCOTT CO PBLC SCHS James B. Scott div084@pen.k12.va.us
085 SHENANDOAH CO PBLC SCHS Maxwell M. Hutton mmhutton@shenandoah.k12.va.us
085 SHENANDOAH CO PBLC SCHS Jennifer Saeler jlsaeler@shenandoah.k12.va.us
086 SMYTH CO PBLC SCHS Teresa D. Doyle darlenedoyle@scsb.org
087 SOUTHAMPTON CO PBLC SCHS Charles E. Turner div087@pen.k12.va.us
088 SPOTSYLVANIA CO PBLC SCHS John R. Reeder reeder@spotsylvania.k12.va.us
089 STAFFORD CO PBLC SCHS Jill  Hubbard hubbardjh@staffordschools.net
089 STAFFORD CO PBLC SCHS Chuck Woodruff cwoodruff@staffordschools.net
089 STAFFORD CO PBLC SCHS Patty Sullivan psullivan@staffordschools.net
090 SURRY CO PBLC SCHS Mary Mason-Shields mmasonshields@yahoo.com
091 SUSSEX CO PBLC SCHS Rebecca A. Smith rsmith@sussex.k12.va.us
092 TAZEWELL CO PBLC SCHS Peggy L. Riley priley@tazewell.k12.va.us
093 WARREN CO PBLC SCHS Robert H. Ballentine rballentine@wcps.k12.va.us
094 WASHINGTON CO PBLC SCHS Joseph Funk josephf@wcs.k12.va.us
095 WESTMORELAND CO PBLC SCHS Linda N. Nettles nettleslh@wmlcps.org
096 WISE CO PBLC SCHS Gregory Perry gperry@wise.k12.va.us
097 WYTHE CO PBLC SCHS Sara F. Dickens sdickens@wcps.wythe.k12.va.us
098 YORK CO PBLC SCHS Dennis R. Jarrett djarrett@ycsd.york.va.us
101 ALEXANDRIA CITY PBLC SCHS John D. Johnson jjohnson@acps.k12.va.us
101 ALEXANDRIA CITY PBLC SCHS Rung Pham Rpham@acps.k12.va.us
101 ALEXANDRIA CITY PBLC SCHS Leslie Peterson lpeterso@acps.k12.va.us
102 BRISTOL CITY PBLC SCHS Tammy Jones tmjones@bvps.org
103 BUENA VISTA PBLC SCHS Judy Watts jwatts@buena-vista.k12.va.us
104 CHARLOTTESVILLE CTY PBLC SCHS Edward C. Gillaspie Ed.Gillaspie@ccs.k12.va.us
106 COLNL HEIGHTS CITY PBLC SCHS Maria T. Yencha maria_yencha@colonialhts.net
107 COVINGTON CITY Rebecca Irvine rirvine@covington.k12.va.us
108 DANVILLE CITY PBLC SCHS Thomas R. Kelley rkelley@mail.dps.k12.va.us
109 FALLS CHURCH CITY PBLC SCHS Hunter Kimble hkimble@fccps.k12.va.us
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110 FREDERICKSBRG CITY PBLC SCHS G. David Baker dbaker@cityschools.com
111 GALAX CITY PBLC SCHS Samuel S. Cook div111@pen.k12.va.us
112 HAMPTON CITY PBLC SCHS Joe Lewis jlewis@sbo.hampton.k12.va.us
113 HARRISONBURG CITY PBLC SCHS James M. Triplett jtriplett@harrisonburg.k12.va.us
114 HOPEWELL CITY PBLC SCHS S. Ray Watson rwatson@hopewell.k12.va.us
115 LYNCHBURG CITY PBLC SCHS Cynthia F. Page page@admin.lynchburg.org
116 MARTINSIVLLE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS Ronald  Epperly epp@digdat.com
117 NEWPORT NEWS CITY PBLC SCHS Steven R. Kanehl Steven.Kanehl@nn.k12.va.us
117 NEWPORT NEWS CITY PBLC SCHS Mary Lou Roaseau marylou.roaseau@nn.k12.va.us
117 NEWPORT NEWS CITY PBLC SCHS Rhonda Ingram rhonda.ingram@nn.k12.va.us
118 NORFOLK CITY PBLC SCHS Keith Bailey kbailey2@nps.k12.va.us
119 NORFOLK CITY PBLC SCHS Vizel Townsend Vtownsen@nps.k12.va.us
119 NORTON CITY PBLC SCHS Betty H. Mills bmills@mounet.com
120 PETERSBURG CITY PBLC SCHS Ralph Westbay rwestbay@ppsk12.com
121 PORTSMOUTH CITY PBLC SCHS Wayne C Carruthers WAYNE.CARRUTHERS@pps.k12.va.us
122 RADFORD CITY PBLS SCHS Kerri Melton kmelton@rcps.org
123 RICHMOND CITY PBLC SCHS Keith Brown kbrown2@richmond.k12.va.us
124 ROANOKE CITY PBLC SCHS Kenneth F. Mundy kmundyjr@roanoke.k12.va.us
126 STAUNTON CITY PBLC SCHS Charles M. Phibbs cphibbs@staunton.k12.va.us
127 SUFFOLK CITY PBLC SCHS Michael K. Brinkley mikebrinkley@spsk12.net
128 VA BEACH CITY PBLC SCHS Victoria Lewis vlewis@vbschools.com
128 VA BEACH CITY PBLC SCHS Sammy Cohen scohen@vbschools.com
130 WAYNESBORO CITY PBLC SCHS William Staton bstaton@waynesboro.k12.va.us
131 WILLIAMSBURG-JAMES CITY PBLC SCHS Michael E Thornton thorntonm@wjcc.k12.va.us
132 WINCHESTER CITY PBLC SCHS Linda Meadows meadows.linda@wps.k12.va.us
134 FAIRFAX CITY PBLC SCHS George E. Stepp gstepp@ci.fairfax.va.us
135 FRANKLIN CITY PBLC SCHS Eileen Ritter eritter@ci.franklin.va.us
136 CHESAPEAKE CITY PBLC SCHS Tammy H. Rodriguez rodritha@cps.k12.va.us
137 LEXINGTON CITY PBLC SCHS Shelby T. Cash scash@lexedu.org
138 EMPORIA Rick Pirkey rpirkey@greensville.k12.va.us
139 SALEM CITY PBLC SCHS Frank P. Turk fturk@ci.salem.va.us
140 BEDFORD CITY Beverly A. Padgett bpadgett@bedford.k12.va.us
142 POQUOSON CITY PBLC SCHS Janet A. Brown jbrown@sbo.poquoson.k12.va.us
143 MANASSAS CITY PBLC SCHS E. Leigh Burden lburden@manassas.k12.va.us
144 MANASSAS PARK CITY PBLC SCHS Jennifer Lynn Maguire jennifer.maguire@mpark.net
202 COLONIAL BEACH PBLC SCHS Barbara J. Worrell bworrell@cbschools.net
207 WEST POINT PBLC SCHS Jane Massey-Wilson jane4090@aol.com


